PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Assignment of Partial Interest			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Sony Mobile Communications AB				07/12/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Sony Corporation					
	1-7-1 Konan					
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	108-0075					
Name:	Sony Mobile Communications AB					
Street Address:	Nya Vattentornet					
City:	Lund					
State/Country:	SWEDEN					
Postal Code:	SE-221 88					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1268		12689	9341			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 2166216165						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 2166211113						
Email: rcrockett@renne						
Correspondent Name: Renner, Otto, E Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Av			Boisselle & Sklar LLP			
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Av Address Line 2: 19th Floor			···.			
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SEDEP0123US			
502428193			<u>PATENT</u> REEL: 030851 FRAME: 0577			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren A. Sklar	
Signature:	/Warren A. Sklar/	
Date:	07/22/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=21561US Assignment#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is between Sony Mobile Communications AB, having an address at Nya Vattentornet, SE-221 88 Lund, Sweden, and Sony Corporation, having an address at 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075, Japan.

This Assignment is signed by an authorized representative of Sony Mobile Communications AB.

Sony Mobile Communications AB

Signature:

(Printed or Typed Name)

RECORDED: 07/22/2013